Kids Voting Colorado/Mesa County
ELECTION RESULTS!

General Election Ballot
November 7, 2000

Number of students voters:

Percent Turnout:

PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT

George W. Bush/Dick Cheney
Al Gore/Joe Lieberman

Harry Browne/Art Olivier

John Hagelin/Nat Goldhaber
Ralph Nader/Winona LaDuke
Howard Phillips/J. Curtis Frazier
Pat Buchanan/Ezola Foster

Earl F. Dodge/W. Dean Watkins
James Harris/Margaret Trowe
David McReynolds/Mary Cal Hollis
Blank/Over Votes

Curtis Imrie (D)
Scott Mclnnis (R)
Drew Sakson (L)
Victor A. Good (RF)
Blank/Over Votes

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #1

James R. “Jim” Baughman (R)
Robert “Bob” McCormick (U)
Blank/Over Votes

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #3

Alan Farina (R)
Doralyn B. Genova (D)
Blank/Over Votes

Yes
No
Blank/Over Votes

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 54

Matt Smith (R)
Christella Lans (L)
Blank/Over Votes

LIS

l

Colorado/Mesa Count

AMENDMENT 22-BACKGROUND CHECKS AT GUN SHOWS

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 107TH UNITED STATES CONGRESS-DISTRICT 3

5,205
26%
Mesa County

Number of Ballots % of Student Vote % of Adult Vote

3262 62.7% 61.3%

1238 23.8% 29.3%

24 0.5% 0.9%

3 0.1% 0.1%

156 3.0% 4.2%

10 0.2% 0.2%

55 1.1% 0.5%

5 0.1% 0.0%

12 0.2% 0.0%

10 0.2% 0.0%
430 8.3%

757 14.5% 21.9%

3190 61.3% 68.7%

347 6.7% 3.7%

470 9.0% 1.5%
441 8.5%

2677 51.4% 51.4%

1932 37.1% 39.3%
596 11.5%

2424 46.6% 46.0%

1870 35.9% 46.4%
911 17.5%

3003 57.7% 46.4%

1571 30.2% 49.2%
631 12.1%

Number of Ballots % of Student Vote % of Adult Vote

2685 67.7% 72.8%

971 24.5% 15.7%
310 7.8%

Page 1 Kids Voting Mesa County



STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 55

Gayle Berry (R) 2469 62.3%
David E. Cooper (L) 1050 26.5%
Blank/Over Votes 447 11.3%

DISTRICT JUDGE-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Shall Judge Amanda D. Bailey of the District Court be retained in office?

Yes 2434 61.4%
No 1163 29.3%
Blank/Over Votes 369 9.3%

COUNTY JUDGE-MESA
Shall Judge Thomas Michael Deister of the County Court be retained in office?

Yes 2359 59.5%
No 1216 30.7%
Blank/Over Votes 391 9.9%

AMENDMENT 21-TAX CUTS

Yes 1801 45.4%
No 1890 47.7%
Blank/Over Votes 275 6.9%

SECRETARY OF STATE

Donetta Davidson (R) 781 45.4%
Anthony Martinez (D) 416 24.2%
Clyde J. Harkins (A) 65 3.8%
Cheryl A. Beckett (N) 100 5.8%
Johanna C. Fallis (L) 48 2.8%
Patricia Baker (RF) 108 6.3%
Blank/Over Votes 202 11.7%

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Frank J. Daniels (D) 1261 73.3%
Blank/Over Votes 459 26.7%

AMENDMENT 24-CITIZEN MANAGEMENT OF GROWTH

Yes 403 23.4%

No 1131 65.8%

Blank/Over Votes 186 10.8%
Page 2

741%
14.9%

59.9%
21.2%

58.8%
22.3%

32.1%
62.1%

56.3%
28.8%
1.3%
1.2%
2.6%
1.7%

1720

66.8%

20.8%
73.5%

Kids Voting Mesa County



Number of Ballots

% of Student Vote

% of Adult Vote

MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE

Ben L. Alexander (R)
Jared Polis (D)
Thomas D. Groover (N)
Blank/Over Votes

AMENDMENT 20-MEDICIAL USE OF MARIJUANA
Yes
No
Blank/Over Votes

AMENDMENT 23-ADDITIONAL K-12 FUNDING
Yes
No
Blank/Over Votes

REFERENDUM E-MULTI-STATE LOTTERIES
Yes
No
Blank/Over Votes

REFERENDUM F-SCHOOL PERFORMANCE GRANTS
Yes
No
Blank/Over Votes

217
166
47
45

294
159
22

340
105
30

245
195
35

312
123
40

Page 3

45.7%
34.9%
9.9%
9.5%

61.9%
33.5%
4.6%

71.6%
221%
6.3%

51.6%
41.1%
7.4%

65.7%
25.9%
8.4%

49.7%
38.1%
3.6%

41.5%
53.6%
4.7%

36.5%
55.5%
7.5%

38.2%
51.6%
10.0%

29.6%
58.5%

Kids Voting Mesa County



Kids Voting Colorado/Mesa County

STUDENT OPINION POLL GRADES 6 — 12th

1. On a scale of 1 to 5, how do you feel about the dress code at your school”
Number of Ballots % of Student Vote

1 = Not strict enough 48 3.2%
2 82 5.4%
3 607 40.0%
4 387 25.5%
5 = Too strict 394 26.0%

2. Do you think curfews decrease teenage criminal activity?
Number of Ballots % of Student Vote

Yes 609 40.8%
No 883 59.2%

3. Does the performance-based diploma place more responsibility for learning on the student?
Number of Ballots % of Student Vote

Yes 1084 77.7%
No 312 22.3%
4. What do you think would be the best start time for middle and high schools? (Mark one.
Time Number of % of Student Time  Number of % of Student
ballots Vote ballots Vote
7:00 103 7% 8:30 146 10%
715 34 2% 8:45 119 8%
7:30 357 24% 9:00 97 7%
8:00 197 13% 9:15 31 2%
8:15 264 18% 9:30 136 9%

5. On a scale of 1 to 5, how much voice do you feel you have as a member of the student
body in decisions that affect your school?

Number of Ballots % of Student Vote

1 =None at all 313 20.8%
2 423 28.1%
3 433 28.8%
4 189 12.6%
5 = A great deal 147 9.8%

6. Would having more recreational opportunities outside of school (i.e. recreation centers,
community sports, arts/theatre, etc.) decrease behavioral problems?

Number of Ballots % of Student Vote

Yes 1053 70.5%
No 441 29.5%

Page 4 Kids Voting Mesa County



