Kids Voting Colorado/Mesa County ELECTION RESULTS!

General Election Ballot November 7, 2000



Number of students voters: 5,205 Percent Turnout: 26%

TOTOGHT TUTTION.	=0 /0		
			Mesa County
	Number of Ballots	% of Student Vote	% of Adult Vote
PRESIDENT/VICE PRESIDENT			
George W. Bush/Dick Cheney	3262	62.7%	61.3%
Al Gore/Joe Lieberman	1238	23.8%	29.3%
Harry Browne/Art Olivier	24	0.5%	0.9%
John Hagelin/Nat Goldhaber	3	0.1%	0.1%
Ralph Nader/Winona LaDuke	156	3.0%	4.2%
Howard Phillips/J. Curtis Frazier	10	0.2%	0.2%
Pat Buchanan/Ezola Foster	55	1.1%	0.5%
Earl F. Dodge/W. Dean Watkins	5	0.1%	0.0%
James Harris/Margaret Trowe	12	0.2%	0.0%
David McReynolds/Mary Cal Hollis	10	0.2%	0.0%
Blank/Over Votes	430	8.3%	0.070
Dialik/Over votes	430	0.570	
REPRESENTATIVE TO THE 107TH UNITED	STATES CONGRESS	DISTRICT 2	
Curtis Imrie (D)	757	14.5%	21.9%
Scott McInnis (R)	3190	61.3%	68.7%
Drew Sakson (L)	347	6.7%	3.7%
Victor A. Good (RF)	470	9.0%	1.5%
· · ·			1.5%
Blank/Over Votes	441	8.5%	
COUNTY COMMISSIONED DISTRICT #4			
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #1	0077	E4 40/	54 40/
James R. "Jim" Baughman (R)	2677	51.4%	51.4%
Robert "Bob" McCormick (U)	1932	37.1%	39.3%
Blank/Over Votes	596	11.5%	
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT #3			
Alan Farina (R)	2424	46.6%	46.0%
Doralyn B. Genova (D)	1870	35.9%	46.4%
Blank/Over Votes	911	17.5%	
AMENDMENT 22-BACKGROUND CHECKS	AT GUN SHOWS		
Yes	3003	57.7%	46.4%
No	1571	30.2%	49.2%
Blank/Over Votes	631	12.1%	
	Number of Ballots	% of Student Vote	% of Adult Vote
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 54	ramber of ballots	70 OI GLUGGIIL VOLE	70 OI Mault Volle
Matt Smith (R)	2685	67.7%	72.8%
Christella Lans (L)	971	24.5%	15.7%
Blank/Over Votes	310	7.8%	13.7 /0
DIATIN/OVEL VUIES	310	1.0%	

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 55				
Gayle Berry (R)	2469	62.3%	74.1%	
David E. Cooper (L)	1050	26.5%	14.9%	
Blank/Over Votes	447	11.3%		
DISTRICT JUDGE-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT				
Shall Judge Amanda D. Bailey of the Dist	trict Court he retained i	in office?		
Yes	2434	61.4%	59.9%	
No	1163	29.3%	21.2%	
Blank/Over Votes	369	9.3%	21.270	
Bianiti Over votes	000	3.070		
COUNTY HIDGE MEGA				
COUNTY JUDGE-MESA Shall Judge Thomas Michael Deister of the	ha Caunty Caurt ha rat	ained in office?		
Yes	2359	59.5%	58.8%	
No	1216	39.7%	22.3%	
Blank/Over Votes	391	9.9%	22.570	
Diamo over votes	331	3.370		
AMENDMENT 21-TAX CUTS				
Yes	1801	45.4%	32.1%	
No	1890	47.7%	62.1%	
Blank/Over Votes	275	6.9%	02.170	
Dialik/Over votes	213	0.970		
SECRETARY OF STATE				
Donetta Davidson (R)	781	45.4%	56.3%	
Anthony Martinez (D)	416	24.2%	28.8%	
Clyde J. Harkins (A)	65	3.8%	1.3%	
Cheryl A. Beckett (N)	100	5.8%	1.2%	
Johanna C. Fallis (L)	48	2.8%	2.6%	
Patricia Baker (RF)	108	6.3%	1.7%	
Blank/Over Votes	202	11.7%	,	
Bianiti e von Voteo	202	11.770		1720
DISTRICT ATTORNEY-21ST JUDICIAL DISTRIC	Т			
Frank J. Daniels (D)	1261	73.3%	66.8%	
Blank/Over Votes	459	26.7%		
AMENDMENT 24-CITIZEN MANAGEMENT OF G	ROWTH			
Yes	403	23.4%	20.8%	
No	1131	65.8%	73.5%	
Blank/Over Votes	186	10.8%		

	Number of Ballots	% of Student Vote	% of Adult Vote		
MEMBER OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION-AT LARGE					
Ben L. Alexander (R)	217	45.7%	49.7%		
Jared Polis (D)	166	34.9%	38.1%		
Thomas D. Groover (N)	47	9.9%	3.6%		
Blank/Over Votes	45	9.5%			
AMENDMENT 20-MEDICIAL USE OF MARIJ	UANA				
Yes	294	61.9%	41.5%		
No	159	33.5%	53.6%		
Blank/Over Votes	22	4.6%	4.7%		
AMENDMENT 23-ADDITIONAL K-12 FUNDIN	NG				
Yes	340	71.6%	36.5%		
No	105	22.1%	55.5%		
Blank/Over Votes	30	6.3%	7.5%		
REFERENDUM E-MULTI-STATE LOTTERIES	3				
Yes	245	51.6%	38.2%		
No	195	41.1%	51.6%		
Blank/Over Votes	35	7.4%	10.0%		
REFERENDUM F-SCHOOL PERFORMANCE GRANTS					
Yes	312	65.7%	29.6%		
No	123	25.9%	58.5%		
Blank/Over Votes	40	8.4%			

Kids Voting Colorado/Mesa County

STUDENT OPINION POLL

GRADES 6 - 12th

1. On a scale of 1 to 5, how do you feel about the dress code at your school?

	Number of Ballots	% of Student Vote
1 = Not strict enough	48	3.2%
2	82	5.4%
3	607	40.0%
4	387	25.5%
5 = Too strict	394	26.0%

2. Do you think curfews decrease teenage criminal activity?

	<u>Number of Ballots</u>	<u>% of Student Vote</u>
Yes	609	40.8%
No	883	59.2%

3. Does the performance-based diploma place more responsibility for learning on the student?

	<u>Number of Ballots</u>	<u>% of Student Vote</u>
Yes	1084	77.7%
No	312	22.3%

4. What do you think would be the best start time for middle and high schools? (Mark one.)

<u>Time</u>	Number of	% of Student	<u>Time</u>	Number of	% of Student
	<u>ballots</u>	<u>Vote</u>		<u>ballots</u>	<u>Vote</u>
7:00	103	7%	8:30	146	10%
7:15	34	2%	8:45	119	8%
7:30	357	24%	9:00	97	7%
8:00	197	13%	9:15	31	2%
8:15	264	18%	9:30	136	9%

5. On a scale of 1 to 5, how much voice do you feel you have as a member of the student body in decisions that affect your school?

	Number of Ballots	% of Student Vote
1 = None at all	313	20.8%
2	423	28.1%
3	433	28.8%
4	189	12.6%
5 = A great deal	147	9.8%

6. Would having more recreational opportunities outside of school (i.e. recreation centers, community sports, arts/theatre, etc.) decrease behavioral problems?

	<u>Number of Ballots</u>	% of Student Vote
Yes	1053	70.5%
No	441	29.5%